Project Funding Update —
Ruth Gregory, Game Program Coordinator

The 2010 funding coordination meeting, between AGFD staff and our wildlife conservation organization funding partners
was held on January 30, 2010. And here we are again, gearing up for the new cycle, which is right around the corner!
Where does the time go? Project proposals continue to move toward the goal of landscape level planning and getting
the most benefit for all the hard-earned dollars spent. The following projects were approved for funding at the January

30" meeting:

Black

Grant
Antelope Bighorn Bear Buffalo Javelina Mountain Mule Deer Turkey Whitetail
Name Tag Sheep Tag Tag Tag Tag Lion Tag Tag Tag Deer Tag

Sheep Mineral
Supplement/Mgmt. $2,091
Unit 1 Landscape
Restoration
Maintenance Burns $40,000

Region 1
Bear Mgmt. $8,143
W. Cottonwood

Guzzler
Redevelopment $15,640 $7,000

Fuel for High Pt.
and Ellsworth Wells $4,000 $2,000
Carlisle Ranch
Grassland
Restoration $22,400
High Point Water
System Maintenance $2,200 $6,550 $1,500
Leonard
Pt/Buckhorn Dirt
Tank Renovation $15,000

Pat Springs
Pipeline O&M $1,500 $1,300 $700



Grant Bighorn  Black Whitetail

Antelope  Sheep Bear Buffalo Elk Javelina Mountain Turkey Deer
Name Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Lion Tag Tag Tag

Ida Grassland
Maintenance $37,500 $7,500
Mt. Dellenbaugh
Catchment
Redevelopment $13,500
Fisher Pt.
Catchment
Redevelopment $15,000
Unit 9 Catchment
Developments Upper
Basin $45,000

Castaneda Wash
Catchment Rehab $52,740
Cane Springs
Wildlife Habitat
Improvement $14,250
Orme Ranch Water
Development —
Phase 2 $1,000 $2,900
Pinetop Mountain
Catchment
Redevelopment $3,500

Bill Williams
Catchment $20,060
Vulture Mountains
#4 Mule Deer
Catchment
Redevelopment $17,705

544 Trough
Replacement $4,095

Crotch Tank $20,000
Sonoran Desert
National Monument
- Digital
Trail Cameras $3,520 $3,834
Units 20C, 42, 44A,
44B Predator
Management $27,800
Mountain Lion
Management in SW

Arizona $14,428 $9,619
Region 4 Digital
Trail Cameras $3,500
Hidden Valley
Pothole $15,000

Water Development
1000 $30,000
Chappo Betty Water
Development,
Rose Tree Ranch $11,130 $3,426 $8,000

Sunnyside Canyon
Water Development $1,485

75 Well and North
75 Pipeline, Phase 1 $10,000

Upper John’s Well $15,000 $5,000



Grant Bighorn  Black Whitetail

Antelope  Sheep Bear Elk Javelina Mountain Turkey Deer
Name Ta Lion Tag Tag LE!
Buffelgrass Control
in Unit 37A $15,000

Sierra Blanca Well
Johnson Peak /
John Long
Prescribed Burn

Elkhorn Water
Enhancement

Silverbell Pipeline
Project $8,000
East Tumacacori
Developments —
Wise Mesa/Negro
Tank

Walker Prescribed
Burn
West Patagonia
Development, Phase
2

Catchment 749
Redevelopment

Teacup — Tecolote
Development
Hackberry Wash
Development —
Phase 2

96 Hills Mountain
Range Water
Catchments

Cherry Prescribed
Fire
Buckaroo Flats
Juniper
Maintenance

Ellinwood Grassland
/ Bosco Tank
Diamond Butte
Catchment
Maintenance

2Y Ranch Solar
Project $19,840

Houston Mesa Tank
Maintenance
Wild Turkey

Response to Forest
Restoration in
Northern Arizona

Unit 10 Coyote
Control $11,339 $10,000
Body Condition
Analysis for Mule
Deer in Unit 12A

Project CAT
(Carnivores and
Teaching)
Statewide
Management of
Bighorn Sheep
Waters $50,000

$25,000

$2,000

$10,000

$3,500

$4,000

$40,000

$17,130

$8,000

$14,464

$30,000

$9,406

$10,000

$30,000

$15,000

$1,000

$5,000

$3,500

$2,500

$30,000

$28,000

$15,400

$3,800

$5,000

$10,000

$20,000

$3,594

$10,000

$1,000

$5,000

$8,962



Grant Bighorn  Black Mule Whitetail
Antelope  Sheep Buffalo Elk Javelina Mountain Deer Turkey Deer
Name Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Lion Tag LED Tag Tag

Unit 3C Turkey
Project
Cunningham
Catchment
Redevelopment $42,870
Buck Springs
Allotment — Habitat
Improvement $10,000
Sunami (S. Utah-N.
Arizona Mule Deer
Initiative)
Buck Farms
Development and
South Canyon Water
Line $148,000
Castaneda Peak
Catchment Rehab $32,740

Mohave Mountain
#1 Catchment Rehab $42,455

Boquillas Ranch —
Tank Car Pipeline $29,230

$4,000

$100,000

Reseal High Tank
#3 $19,650

McDonald Ranch
Access/Tank Repair $15,000
Black Mesa
Catchment
Redevelopment $17,697 $8,848 $8,848

Elk Movements — |

40, Williams to
Winona $82,000

Total funding $68.727
by Tag $69,409 $442,551 $8,143 $148,000 $330,720 $3,426  $15,400 $488,951 $17,962 '

GRAND $1,592,789
TOTAL Thank you, partners in conservation!

The deadline for submitting project proposals for the next cycle is September 1, 2010.

Got questions on an HPC project??? '-'9

Contact:
Ron Thompson, HPC Coordinator at 623-236-7354 or by email at rothompson@azgfd.gov
Ruth Gregory, Game Program Coordinator at 623-236-7349 or by email at rgregory@azgfd.gov




